
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

33 A
Date .Apnl2Q,2020.

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE TO
SIDEWALK CAPES

WHEREAS, Chapter 102 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for fees for
sidewalk cafes to be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution;
and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning such fees has been prepared for

Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is

now on file in the office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa
that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in

the Office of the City Clerk for public reference, and that the fees established in said amendment shall
become effective on June 1, 2020.

(Council Communication No. 20-

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

attached)

MOVED BY

?isa A. Wieland
Assistant City Attorney

TO ADOPT.

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

GATTO

GRAY

MANDELBAUM

voss

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A'

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERIN6

ENG1NEERSNG

ENGINEERING

COMMUNHY
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITl'
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNin
DEVELOPMENT
ENGINEERING

CITY CIERK

crrr CLEBK

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNIT/
DEVELOPMENT

CATEGORY

TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TKAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
8.TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFRC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRAN5
VACATION

P&D

P&D

P&D

TRAFFIC &
TRANS

VACATION

VACATION

SUB-CATAGORY

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Right of Way & Sidewalk
Cafes

Driveway Approach and

Curb Drop Permits
Driveway Approach and

Curb Drop Permit

Driveway Approach
Permits
Areaway Permits

Street and Sidewalk
Business License

Street and Sidewalk
Business License

Right of Way & Sidewalk
Cafes

Right of Way & Sidewalk
Cafes

fiigt^<»f-Way-&-Sfttewalk

CODE

102-1008

102-1021
(1.3&41
102-1021 (2)

102-1022

102-1022.01

102-1025(b)

102-1025(b)

102-1025(b)

102-286(f)

102-36I(a)

i02-361(a)

102-361|a)

102-415

102-491

102-527

102-576 (a)

102-S76(b)

DESCRIPTION

House Moving Permit; overSOO sq ft

House Moving Permit; Small moving permit -

Annua! See foot note: 3.

House Moving Permit; Annual oversize and

overwelBht (136,000 Ib limit)
House ^4ovmg Permit; Small moving permit - single

trip See foot note; 3.

House Moving Permit; Small moving permit- Multi

trip (156,000 Ib limit) See foot note; 3.
House Moving Permit; Tree-trimmlng, removal and

replacement of obstructions

House Moving permit; Special mobile equipment
annual permit; up to 80,000 Ibs See foot note: 3.

House Moving Permit; Special mobile equipment
annual permit; over 80,000 Jbs See foot note; 3.

Application fee for petition to vacate a street or

alley
Residential Curb Drop/Driveway Approach
(Permanent)
Commercial Curb Drop/Driveway Approach
(Permanent)
Driveway Approach (Temporar/)

License for public bench

Entertainment district license fee

Sidewalk sale permit fee

Application fee for a sidewalk caf^ieehsepennit or

lease

Ueefwe-i'fee per square foot of a4ieef»sed

iermHts'd area for a sidewalk cafe ^eeme^iermit

agreement for a term of 3 calendar years. See foot

note:19.

^et~s^yaFe-f»et-«{-fea«ed-aFe»fof-t»-syowa!k

tf6 loose agroomcnt for a term of 3 ca}e?

FEES

$150.00

$50.00

$400.00

$35.00

$200.00

Actual cost

S25.00

$50.00

$100.00

$40.00

$40.00

S40.00

$25.00

$200.00

$50.00

$200.00

$4.50

^

LATE FEES ADMIN
FEES

$50.00

Sso.oo

EFFECT
DATE

12/18/02

01/01/16

01/01/16

01/01/16

12/18/02

12/18/02

07/03/2006

07/06/2012

07/06/2012

07/06/2012

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

07/03/2006

ROU. CALL

1S-1982

15-1982

15-1982

06-U57

12-1019

12-1019

12-1019

02-3007

02-3007

IMW
06 1357

RC DATE

11/23/15

11/23/15

11/23/15

06/19/2006

06/2 5/2012

06/25/2012

06/25/2012

Schedule of Fees - Page 9 - January 27, 2020Eobryaryj;1^02()_AEnL20^(K;


