F	Roll Call Number
Date	April 20, 2020

Agenda	Item Number
	33A

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABL	E TO
SIDEWALK CAFES	

WHEREAS, Chapter 102 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for fees for sidewalk cafes to be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning such fees has been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in the Office of the City Clerk for public reference, and that the fees established in said amendment shall become effective on June 1, 2020.

	MOVED BY	TO ADOPT.
(Council Communication No. 20-	attached)	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lisa A. Wieland

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED				

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

 City Clerk

DEPARTMENT	CATEGORY	SUB-CATAGORY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	FEES	LATE FEES	ADMIN FEES	EFFECT DATE	ROLL CALL	RC DATE
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1008	House Moving Permit; over 500 sq ft	\$150,00		- 1110	12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1021 (1,3&4)	House Moving Permit; Small moving permit - Annual See foot note: 3.	\$50,00			01/01/16	15-1982	11/23/15
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1021 (2)	House Moving Permit; Annual oversize and overweight (136,000 lb limit)	\$400.00			01/01/16	15-1982	11/23/15
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1022	House Moving Permit; Small moving permit - single trip See foot note: 3.	\$35.00			01/01/16	15-1982	11/23/15
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1022.01	House Moving Permit; Small moving permit - Multi trip (156,000 lb limit) See foot note: 3.	\$200.00			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1025(b)	House Moving Permit; Tree-trimming, removal and replacement of obstructions	Actual cost			12/18/02		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1025(b)	House Moving permit; Special mobile equipment annual permit; up to 80,000 lbs See foot note: 3.	\$25.00					
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &TRANS	Moving Permits	102-1025(b)	House Moving Permit; Special mobile equipment annual permit; over 80,000 lbs See foot note: 3.	\$50.00					
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	VACATION	Right of Way & Sidewalk Cafes	102-286(f)	Application fee for petition to vacate a street or alley	\$100.00			07/03/2006	06-1257	06/19/2006
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	P&D	Driveway Approach and Curb Drop Permits	102-361(a)	Residential Curb Drop/Driveway Approach (Permanent)	\$40.00			07/06/2012	12-1019	06/25/2012
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	P&D	Driveway Approach and Curb Drop Permit	102-361(a)	Commercial Curb Drop/Driveway Approach (Permanent)	\$40.00			07/06/2012	12-1019	06/25/2012
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	P&D	Driveway Approach Permits	102-361(a)	Driveway Approach (Temporary)	\$40.00			07/06/2012	12-1019	06/25/2012
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Areaway Permits	102-415	License for public bench	\$25.00			12/18/02		
CITY CLERK		Street and Sidewalk Business License	102-491	Entertainment district license fee	\$200.00		\$50.00	12/18/02	02-3007	
CITY CLERK		Street and Sidewalk Business License	102-527	Sidewałk sale permit fee	\$50.00		\$50.00	12/18/02	02-3007	
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	VACATION	Right of Way & Sidewalk Cafes	102-576(a)	Application fee for a sidewalk café-license permit or lease	\$200.00			06/13/2011	11-1002	06/13/2011
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	VACATION	Right of Way & Sidewalk Cafes	102-576(b)	Heense-Jee per square foot of a Heense- permitted area for a sidewalk café Heense-permit agreement for a term of 3 calendar years. See foot note: 19.	\$4,50			07/03/2006	06-1257	06/19/2006
DEAETO SWENT. COWMONITA	VACATION	Right of Way & Sidewalk Cafes	102 576(c)	Rental per square foot of leased area for a sidewalk eafé lease agreement for a term of 3 calendar years. See foot note: 20.	\$4.50			07/03/2006	06-1257	06/19/2006

Schedule of Fees - Page 9 - January 27, 2020 February 24, 2020 April 20, 2020